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Right Tackle
76  Lydon MURTHA***
 6-7, 315, Sr.
78  Marcel JONES
 6-7, 310, RFr.

Center
67  Jacob HICKMAN**
 6-4, 290, Jr.
58  Mike CAPUTO
 6-1, 275, RFr.

Left Guard
68  Keith WILLIAMS*
 6-5, 305, So.     -or-
61  Mike HUFF***
 6-4, 300, Sr.  

Left Tackle
72  Jaivorio BURKES*
 6-5, 325, So.    -or-
 65  Mike SMITH* 
 6-6, 285, So.

Right Guard
70  Ma   SLAUSON***
 6-5, 320, Sr.
73  D.J. JONES*
 6-5, 305, So.

Wide Receiver Z
17  Todd PETERSON***
 6-4, 215, Sr.
24  Niles PAUL*
 6-1, 210, So.     - or -
11  Curenski GILLEYLEN
 6-0, 210, RFr.

Wide Receiver X
87  Nate SWIFT***
 6-2, 200, Sr.
18 Menelik HOLT**
 6-4, 220, Jr. 
8 Will HENRY*
 6-5, 220, So.  
1 Chris BROOKS
 6-2, 210, Jr.

Tight End
44  Mike MCNEILL*
 6-4, 240, So.
49 Dreu YOUNG*
 6-4, 245, So.
89 Hunter TEAFATILLER***
 6-3, 240, Sr.
80  Ryan HILL
 6-3, 245, RFr.

Quarterback
12  Joe GANZ**
 6-1, 210, Sr.
2  Patrick WITT
 6-4, 225, RFr.    
3  Zac LEE
 6-2, 210, So.

Fullback
36  Thomas LAWSON**
 6-0, 250, Sr.  -or-
89 Hunter TEAFATILLER***
 6-3, 240, Sr.

I-Back
5  Marlon LUCKY***
 6-0, 215, Sr.      - or -
10  Roy HELU JR.*
 6-0, 215, So.    - or -
19  Quen  n CASTILLE*
 6-1, 235, So.

Nose Tackle
93  Ndamukong SUH**
 6 4, 300, Jr. 
56 Shukree BARFIELD*
 6-4, 290, Sr.
90 Terrence MOORE
 6-3, 275, RFr.

Defensive Tackle
43 Ty STEINKUHLER***
 6-3, 280, Sr.
94 Jared CRICK
 6-6, 280, RFr.

Right End
95 Pierre ALLEN*
 6-5, 265, So.
96 Cameron MEREDITH
 6-4, 250, Fr.

Left End
98  Zach POTTER***
 6-7, 280, Sr.
88 Clayton SIEVERS***
 6-4, 255, Sr.

Left Corner
6  Armando MURILLO*
 6-0, 190, Sr.
28 Eric HAGG*
 6-2, 200, So.
15 Alfonzo DENNARD
 5-10, 190, Fr.

Buck Linebacker
53 Tyler WORTMAN*
 6-3, 235, Sr.
42 Sean FISHER
 6-6, 225, Fr.
7 Latravis WASHINGTON*
 6-3, 225, So.

Right Corner
5  Anthony WEST*
 6-0, 200, So.
21  Prince AMUKAMARA*
 6-1, 195, So.
23 Lance THORELL
 6-1, 190, RFr.

Mike Linebacker
52 Phillip DILLARD**
 6-1, 235, Jr.
51 Will COMPTON
 6-2, 230, Fr.
54 Colton KOEHLER
 6-1, 230, Jr.

Will Linebacker
34  Cody GLENN***
 6-0, 235, Sr.
40 Blake LAWRENCE*
 6-3, 225, So. -or-
35 Ma   HOLT
 6-0, 200, Fr.

Free Safety
33 Ma   O’HANLON**
 5-11, 195, Jr.         - or-
3  Rickey THENARSE**
 6-0, 195, Jr.             

Strong Safety
4 Larry ASANTE*
 6-1, 210, Jr.
2 Major CULBERT**
 6-0, 205, Jr.

Offense

Defense

Special Teams
Place-Kicker
90 Alex HENERY*
 6-2, 175, So.  - or -
20 Adi KUNALIC*
 6-0, 185, So.

Punter
97  Dan TITCHENER**
 6-0, 200, Sr.       -or-
37 Jake WESCH***
 6-1, 205, Sr.

Long Snapper
82 T.J. O’LEARY**
 6-1, 235, Sr.
56 Jus  n BAUMGARTNER
 6-2, 245, Sr.

Career Starts -- Offense
Matt Slauson, Sr., OG ................................................. 29 
Mike Huff, Sr., OG....................................................... 23
Marlon Lucky, Sr., IB ................................................... 25
Nate Swift, Sr., WR ..................................................... 23
Lydon Murtha, Sr., OT ................................................ 19
Jacob Hickman, Jr., C .................................................. 17
Todd Peterson, Sr., WR .............................................. 11
Joe Ganz, Sr., QB..........................................................10
Mike McNeill, Soph., TE ................................................ 7
Mike Smith, Soph., OT .................................................. 5
Jaivorio Burkes, Soph., OT ............................................ 5
Hunter Teafatiller, Sr., TE ............................................. 4
Thomas Lawson, Sr., FB ................................................ 2
Dreu Young, Soph., TE .................................................. 2
Keith Williams, Soph., OG ............................................. 3

Menelik Holt, Jr., WR .................................................... 3
Marcel Jones, RFr., OT .................................................. 1
Niles Paul, So., WR ....................................................... 1

Career Starts -- Defense
Armando Murillo, Sr., CB ............................................ 18
Ndamukong Suh, Jr., NT ............................................. 18
Zach Potter, Sr., DE ..................................................... 18
Larry Asante, Jr., SS .................................................... 16
Ty Steinkuhler, Sr., DT ................................................ 15
Barry Turner, Sr., DE ................................................... 13
Phillip Dillard, Jr., LB .....................................................8
Matt O’Hanlon, Sr., S ....................................................7
Eric Hagg, Soph., CB ...................................................... 5
Cody Glenn, Sr., LB ....................................................... 6
Clayton Sievers, Sr., DE* ............................................... 4

Anthony West, Soph., CB ............................................. 5
Pierre Allen, Soph., DE .................................................. 5
Prince Amukamara, Soph., CB ...................................... 3
Lance Thorell, RFr., CB .................................................. 2
Anthony Blue, Soph., CB ............................................... 2
Rickey Thenarse, Jr., S .................................................. 1
Tyler Wortman, Sr., LB ................................................. 2
Shukree Barfield, Sr., DT ............................................... 1
Matt Holt, Fr., LB .......................................................... 1

Career Starts -- Special Teams
Dan Titchener, Sr., P ................................................... 31
Alex Henery, Soph., PK ............................................... 19
Adi Kunalic, Soph., KO ................................................ 19
Jake Wesch, Sr., P ......................................................... 2

Kickoff Returns
24 Niles PAUL*  -and-
4 Larry ASANTE* -or-
15 Alfonzo DENNARD

Punt Returns
87 Nate SWIFT***  -or-
24 Niles PAUL*  


